
2020 RES-413 1 
 2 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #3 FOR CONTRACT WITH JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION 3 

FOR FUELING FACILITY UPGRADES 4 
 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation, awarded a contract to Joe Daniels 6 
Construction for Fueling Facility Upgrades, 3103 Luds Lane, Madison, WI, Bid# 320037. 7 
    8 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #3 - Increase $30,518.05 to provide 9 
electrical grounding of all equipment per engineered design.  Electrical grounding is required to 10 
protect equipment and ensure function.  Work is outside of mechanical scope, not part of 11 
original bid. 12 
 13 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #3 for a total increase of 14 
$30,518.05 be approved to the Contract for Joe Daniels Construction for the above listed 15 
changes; and 16 
 17 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 18 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 19 


